



REAPER 610

WIRELESS DUAL MODE GAMING MOUSE

GB Warning and safety instructions

Warning

- Take your time and read the following instructions and information completely. Information on how to use the product can be found in the quick guide.
- The full text of the instructions is available at the following Internet address: download.urage.com -> 00217844 -> Downloads

2. Safety instructions

- Protect the product from dirt, moisture and overheating and use it in dry rooms only.
- Do not drop the product and do not expose it to any major shocks.
- Do not open product or continue to operate it if it becomes damaged.
- Use the product only for the intended purpose.
- Only use the article under moderate climatic conditions.
- Do not use the product in a damp environment and avoid splashing water.
- Do not modify the product in any way. Doing so voids the warranty.
- Dispose of packaging material immediately in accordance with the locally applicable regulations.
- As with all electrical products, this device should be kept out of the reach of children.
- Do not use the product in the immediate vicinity of heaters, other heat sources or in direct sunlight.
- Do not operate the product outside the power limits given in the specifications.
- Do not use the product in areas in which electronic products are not permitted.
- The battery is integrated and cannot be removed.
- Do not attempt to service or repair the product yourself. Leave any and all service work to qualified experts.
- Do not incinerate the battery or the product.
- Do not tamper with or damage/heat/disassemble the batteries/rechargeable batteries.

Warning - rechargeable battery

- Only use suitable charging devices or USB ports to charge the product.
- Do not use defective chargers or USB ports and do not attempt to repair them.
- Do not overcharge the product or allow the battery to completely discharge.
- Avoid storing, charging and using in extreme temperatures and at extremely low atmospheric pressures (such as at high altitudes).
- When stored over a long period of time, batteries should be charged regularly (at least every three months).

3. Warranty disclaimer

Hama GmbH & Co KG assumes no liability and provides no warranty for damage resulting from improper installation/mounting, improper use of the product or from failure to observe the operating instructions and/or safety notes.

4. Declaration of conformity

Hama GmbH & Co KG hereby declares that the radio equipment type [00217844] is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following Internet address:

download.urage.com -> 00217844 -> Downloads

Frequency band(s)	2,402 - 2,480 GHz
Maximum radio-frequency Power transmitted	4mW E.I.R.P.

D Warn- und Sicherheitshinweise

Warnung

- Nehmen Sie sich Zeit und lesen Sie die folgenden Anweisungen und Hinweise zunächst ganz durch. Informationen zum Gebrauch des Produktes entnehmen Sie der Kurzanleitung.
- Die vollständige Langanleitung ist unter folgender Internetadresse verfügbar: download.urage.com -> 00217844 -> Downloads

2. Sicherheitshinweise

- Schützen Sie das Produkt vor Schmutz, Feuchtigkeit und Überhitzung und verwenden es nur in trockenen Räumen.
- Lassen Sie das Produkt nicht fallen und setzen Sie keinen heftigen Erschütterungen aus.
- Öffnen Sie das Produkt nicht und betreiben Sie bei Beschädigungen nicht weiter.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt ausschließlich für den dazu vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Verwenden Sie den Artikel nur unter moderaten klimatischen Bedingungen.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in einer feuchten Umgebung und vermeiden Sie Spritzwasser.
- Nehmen Sie keine Veränderungen am Produkt vor. Dadurch verlieren Sie jegliche Gewährleistungsansprüche.
- Entsorgen Sie das Verpackungsmaterial sofort gemäß den örtlich gültigen Entsorgungsvorschriften.
- Dieses Produkt gehört, wie alle elektrischen Produkte, nicht in Kinderhände!
- Betreiben Sie das Produkt nicht in unmittelbarer Nähe der Heizung, anderer Hitzequellen oder in direkter Sonneneinstrahlung.
- Betreiben Sie das Produkt nicht außerhalb seiner in den technischen Daten angegebenen Leistungsgrenzen.
- Benutzen Sie das Produkt nicht in Bereichen, in denen elektronische Produkte nicht erlaubt sind.
- Der Akku ist fest eingebaut und kann nicht entfernt werden.
- Versuchen Sie nicht, das Produkt selbst zu warten oder zu reparieren. Überlassen Sie jegliche Wartungsarbeit dem zuständigen Fachpersonal.
- Werfen Sie den Akku bzw. das Produkt nicht ins Feuer.
- Verändern und/oder deformieren/verhitzen/zersetzen Sie Akkus/Batterien nicht.

Warnung – Akku

- Verwenden Sie nur geeignete Ladegeräte oder USB-Anschlüsse zum Aufladen.
- Verwenden Sie defekte Ladegeräte oder USB-Anschlüsse n'essayez pas de les réparer.
- Vermeiden Sie Lagerung, Laden und Benutzung bei extremen Temperaturen und extrem niedrigem Luftdruck (wie z.B. in großen Höhen).
- Laden Sie bei längerer Lagerung regelmäßig (mind. vierteljährig) nach.

3. Haftungsausschluss

Die Hama GmbH & Co KG übernimmt keinerlei Haftung oder Gewährleistung für Schäden, die aus unsachgemäßer Installation, Montage und unsachgemäßem Gebrauch des Produktes oder einer Nichtbeachtung der Bedienungsanleitung und/oder der Sicherheitshinweise resultieren.

4. Konformitätserklärung

Hiermit erklärt die Hama GmbH & Co KG, dass der Funkanlagentyp [00217844] der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfügbar:

download.urage.com -> 00217844 -> Downloads

Frequenzband/Frequenzbänder	2,402 - 2,480 GHz
Abgestrahlte maximale Sendeleistung	4mW E.I.R.P.

F Notice de mises en garde et de sécurité

Avertissement

- Veillez prendre le temps de lire l'ensemble des remarques et consignes suivantes. Vous trouvez des informations concernant l'utilisation du produit dans le guide rapide.
- Le mode d'emploi complet est disponible à l'adresse Internet suivante : download.urage.com -> 00217844 -> Downloads

2. Consignes de sécurité

- Protégez le produit de toute saleté, humidité et surchauffe et utilisez-le uniquement dans des pièces sèches.
- Protégez le produit des secousses violentes et évitez tout choc ou toute chute.
- Ne tentez pas d'ouvrir le produit en cas de détérioration et cessez de l'utiliser.
- L'emploi du produit est exclusivement réservé à sa fonction prévue.
- Utilisez l'article dans des conditions climatiques modérées uniquement.
- N'utilisez pas l'appareil dans un environnement humide et évitez les projections d'eau.
- N'apportez aucune modification au produit. Toute modification vous ferait perdre vos droits de garantie.
- Recyclez les matériaux d'emballage conformément aux prescriptions locales en vigueur.
- Cet appareil, comme tout appareil électrique, doit être gardé hors de portée des enfants !
- N'utilisez pas le produit à proximité immédiate d'un chauffage, d'autres sources de chaleur ou à la lumière directe du soleil.
- N'utilisez pas le produit en dehors des limites de puissance indiquées dans les caractéristiques techniques.
- N'utilisez pas le produit dans des zones où les produits électroniques ne sont pas autorisés.
- La batterie est installée de façon permanente et ne peut pas être retirée.
- Ne tentez pas de réparer le produit vous-même ni d'effectuer des travaux d'entretien. Déléguez tous travaux d'entretien à des techniciens qualifiés.
- Ne jetez pas la batterie ou le produit au feu.
- Ne modifiez pas et/ou ne déformez/chauffez/démontez pas les batteries/piles.

Avertissement - Batterie

- Utilisez exclusivement un chargeur approprié ou une connexion USB pour la recharge.
- N'utilisez plus des chargeurs ou des ports USB défectueux et n'essayez pas de les réparer.
- Ne surchargez ou ne déchargez pas totalement le produit.
- Évitez le stockage, le chargement et l'utilisation du produit à des températures extrêmes et à des pressions atmosphériques extrêmement basses (comme en haute altitude par exemple).
- Rechargez régulièrement (au moins tous les trois mois) si l'appareil est entreposé pendant une période prolongée.

3. Exclusion de responsabilité

La société Hama GmbH & Co KG ne se responsabiliza ni concede garantia alguna por los daños que se derivan de una instalación, montaje o manejo incorrectos del producto o por la inobservancia de las instrucciones de uso o de las indicaciones de seguridad.

4. Declaración de conformidad

Le soussigné, Hama GmbH & Co KG, déclare que l'équipement radioélectrique du type [00217844] est conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE. Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de conformité est disponible à l'adresse internet suivante :

download.urage.com -> 00217844 -> Downloads

Bandes de fréquences	2,402 - 2,480 GHz
Puissance de radiofréquence maximale	4mW E.I.R.P.

E Advertencias e instrucciones de seguridad

Advertencia

- Lea primero las siguientes instrucciones e indicaciones. En la guía de inicio rápido podrá consultar información relativa al uso del producto.
- El manual de instrucciones íntegro está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet: download.urage.com -> 00217844 -> Downloads

2. Indicaciones de seguridad

- Proteja el producto de la suciedad, la humedad y el sobrecalentamiento y utilícelo solo en estancias secas.
- No deje caer el producto ni lo someta a sacudidas fuertes.
- No abra el producto ni continúe utilizándolo en caso de presentar daños.
- Utilice el producto exclusivamente para el fin previsto.
- Use el artículo únicamente cuando las condiciones climáticas sean moderadas.
- No utilice el producto en entornos húmedos y evite el contacto con las salpicaduras de agua.
- No realice cambios en el producto. Esto conllevaría la pérdida de todos los derechos de la garantía.
- Deseche el material de embalaje de conformidad con las normativas locales vigentes en materia de eliminación de desechos.
- Este producto, como todos los productos eléctricos, no debe estar en manos de los niños.
- No utilice el producto junto a sistemas de calefacción, otras fuentes de calor ni expuesto a la luz solar directa.
- No utilice el producto fuera de los límites de potencia indicados en los datos técnicos.
- No utilice el producto en áreas donde no se permitan aparatos electrónicos.
- La batería está montada de forma fija y no se puede retirar.
- No intente mantener ni reparar el producto por cuenta propia. Encargue cualquier trabajo de mantenimiento al personal especializado competente.
- No eche la batería o el producto al fuego.
- No modifique ni deforme/caliente/desensamble las pilas recargables/baterías.

Aviso: batería

- Utilice únicamente cargadores adecuados o conexiones USB para cargar el dispositivo.
- No utilice cargadores ni conexiones USB defectuosos; asimismo, no intente repararlos.
- No sobrecargue ni descargue totalmente el producto.
- Evite almacenar, cargar o usar las pilas en condiciones de temperatura extrema o de presión atmosférica extremadamente baja como, por ejemplo, a grandes alturas.
- Recarguelo con regularidad (al menos cada tres meses) si va a estar almacenado durante mucho tiempo.

3. Uitsluiting aansprakelijkheid

La empresa Hama GmbH & Co KG no se responsabiliza ni concede garantía alguna por los daños que se derivan de una instalación, montaje o manejo incorrectos del producto o por la inobservancia de las instrucciones de uso o de las indicaciones de seguridad.

4. Conformiteitsverklaring

Hama GmbH & Co KG verklaart hierbij dat dit toestel [00217844] zich in overeenstemming met de essentiële eisen en aan de overige relevante bepalingen van de Richtlijn 2014/53/EU bevindt. De conformiteitsverklaring overeenkomstig de desbetreffende Richtlijn vindt u onder:

download.urage.com -> 00217844 -> Downloads

Banda o bandas de frecuencia	2,402 - 2,480 GHz
Potencia máxima de radiofrecuencia	4mW E.I.R.P.

NL Waarschuings- en veiligheidsinstructies

Waarschuwing

- Neem de tijd om de volgende aanwijzingen en instructies volledig door te lezen. In de bijgevoegde instructies vindt u informatie over het gebruik van het korte handleiding.
- De volledige lange gebruikershandleiding is op het volgende internetadres beschikbaar: download.urage.com -> 00217844 -> Downloads

2. Veiligheidsinstructies

- Bescherm het product tegen vuil, vocht en oververhitting en gebruik het alleen in droge ruimtes.
- Laat het product niet vallen en stel het niet bloot aan zware schokken of stoten.
- Open het product niet en gebruik niet meer bij beschadigingen.
- Gebruik het product alleen voor het beoogde doel.
- Gebruik het artikel alleen in gematigde klimatologische omstandigheden.
- Gebruik het product niet in een vochtige omgeving en vermijd spatwater.
- Verander niets aan het product. Daardoor vervalt elke aanspraak op garantie.
- Voer het verpakkingsmateriaal direct en overeenkomstig de lokaal geldende afvoervorschriften af.
- Dit product dient, zoals alle elektrische producten, buiten het bereik van kinderen te worden gehouden!
- Gebruik het product niet in de onmiddellijke nabijheid van de verwarming, andere warmtebronnen of in direct zonlicht.
- Gebruik het product niet buiten de in de technische gegevens vermelde vermogensgrenzen.
- Gebruik het product niet op plaatsen waar elektronische producten niet zijn toegestaan.
- De accu is vast ingebouwd en kan niet worden verwijderd.
- Probeer het product niet zelf te onderhouden of te repareren. Laat onderhouds- en reparatiewerkzaamheden door vakpersoneel uitvoeren.
- Gooi de accu resp. het product niet in vuur.
- U mag de accu's/batterijen niet wijzigen en/of vervormen/verhitten/demonteren.

Waarschuwing – Accu

- Gebruik alleen geschikte opladers of USB-aansluitingen voor het opladen.
- Gebruik nooit defecte opladers of defecte USB-aansluitingen en probeer deze niet te repareren.
- U mag het product niet overladen of diepontladen.
- Vermijd opslag, opladen en gebruik bij extreme temperaturen en extreem lage luchtdruk (bijv. op grote hoogte).
- Laad de accu regelmatig op (minstens driemaandelijks) tijdens langdurige opslag.

3. Esclusione di garanzia

Hama GmbH & Co KG nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za szkody wynikające z uszkodzenia instalacji, montażu i eksploatacji produktu, które wynikają z niewłaściwego użytkowania lub z niewłaściwej instalacji.

4. Dichiarazione di conformità

Hama GmbH & Co KG dichiara che il tipo di apparecchiatura radio [00217844] è conforme alla direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet:

download.urage.com -> 00217844 -> Downloads

Bande di frequenza	2,402 - 2,480 GHz
Massima potenza a radiofrequenza trasmessa	4mW E.I.R.P.

I Istruzioni di avviso e sicurezza

Attenzione

- Prima di iniziare a utilizzare il prodotto, si prega di prendersi il tempo necessario per leggere le istruzioni e le informazioni descritte di seguito. Le informazioni sull'uso del prodotto sono descritte nella guida rapida.
- La versione estesa del manuale di istruzioni è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet: download.urage.com -> 00217844 -> Downloads

2. Istruzioni di sicurezza

- Proteggere il prodotto dallo sporco, dall'umidità e dal surriscaldamento e utilizzarlo solo in ambienti asciutti.
- Non far cadere il prodotto e non esporlo a urti.
- Non aprire il prodotto e cessarne l'utilizzo se presenta danneggiamenti.
- Utilizzare il prodotto soltanto per gli scopi previsti.
- Utilizzare il prodotto soltanto in condizioni climatiche moderate.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto in ambienti umidi e proteggerlo dagli spruzzi d'acqua.
- Non apportare modifiche al prodotto. In tal caso decadono i diritti di garanzia.
- Smaltire immediatamente il materiale d'imballaggio in conformità alle prescrizioni locali vigenti.
- Come tutte le apparecchiature elettriche, tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini!
- Non collocare il prodotto nelle immediate vicinanze del riscaldamento, di fonti di calore o alla luce diretta del sole.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto oltre i limiti di potenza indicati nei dati tecnici.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto in ambienti dove non è consentito l'uso di strumenti elettronici.
- La batteria è montata fissa e non può essere rimossa.
- Non effettuare interventi di manutenzione e riparazione sul prodotto di propria iniziativa. Fare eseguire i lavori di riparazione soltanto da operatori specializzati.
- Non modificare e/o deformare/riscaldare/scomporre le batterie/pile.

Nota – Batteria

- Utilizzare soltanto caricabatteria o prese USB compatibili.
- Non utilizzare caricabatteria o prese USB guasti e non effettuare tentativi di riparazione.
- Non sovraccaricare il prodotto ed evitare scariche profonde.
- Evitare la custodia, la ricarica e l'uso del prodotto a temperature estreme e a pressioni atmosferiche estremamente basse (ad esempio ad alte quote).
- In caso di inutilizzo prolungato effettuare la ricarica a intervalli regolari (per lo meno ogni tre mesi).

3. Exclusion de garantie

Hama GmbH & Co KG nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za szkody wynikające z uszkodzenia instalacji, montażu i eksploatacji produktu, które wynikają z niewłaściwego użytkowania lub z niewłaściwej instalacji.

4. Dichiarazione di conformità

Hama GmbH & Co KG dichiara che il tipo di apparecchiatura radio [00217844] è conforme alla direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet:

download.urage.com -> 00217844 -> Downloads

Bande di frequenza	2,402 - 2,480 GHz
Massima potenza a radiofrequenza trasmessa	4mW E.I.R.P.

PL Ostrzeżenia i wskazówki bezpieczeństwa

Ostrzeżenie

- Prosimy poświęcić czas na przeczytanie niniejszej instrukcji i podanych informacji w całości. Informacje na temat sposobu użytkowania produktu znajdują się w Skróconej instrukcji obsługi.
- Pełny tekst instrukcji obsługi jest dostępny pod następującym adresem: download.urage.com -> 00217844 -> Downloads

2. Zasady bezpieczeństwa

- Chronić produkt przed zanieczyszczeniami, wilgocią i przegrzaniem. Korzystać z produktu wyłącznie w suchych pomieszczeniach.
- Nie należy upuszczać urządzenia ani narażać go na silne wstrząsy.
- Nie otwierać produktu i nie kontynuować jego obsługi, jeżeli jest uszkodzony.
- Produkt należy używać wyłącznie zgodnie z przeznaczeniem.
- Z produktu należy korzystać wyłącznie w umiarkowanych warunkach klimatycznych.
- Nie używać produktu w wilgotnym otoczeniu i chronić go przed bryzgamy wody.
- Nie wolno w żaden sposób modyfikować produktu. Spowoduje to utratę gwarancji.
- Opakowanie należy niezwłocznie usunąć zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi utylizacji.
- Ten produkt, podobnie jak wszystkie produkty elektryczne, nie jest przeznaczony do obsługi przez dzieci!
- Nie używać produktu w bezpośrednim sąsiedztwie grzejnika, innych źródeł ciepła lub w bezpośrednim świetle słonecznym.
- Nie używać produktu poza granicami jego wydajności określonymi w danych technicznych.
- Nie używać produktu w miejscach, gdzie niedozwolone jest stosowanie urządzeń elektronicznych.
- Akumulator jest zamontowany na stałe i nie można go usunąć.
- Nie próbować samodzielnie dokonywać konserwacji lub naprawiać urządzenia. Wszelkie prace konserwacyjne należy powierzyć odpowiedniemu personelowi specjalistycznemu.
- Nie modyfikować/deformować/podgrzewać/rozmontowywać akumulatorów/baterii.

Ostrzeżenie – akumulator

- Używać do ładowania tylko odpowiednich ładowarek lub portów USB.
- Zasadniczo nie należy używać uszkodzonych ładowarek ani portów USB i nie wolno próbować ich naprawiać.
- Chronić produkt przed przeładowaniem lub głębokim rozładowaniem.
- Unikać przechowywania, ładowania i użytkowania w ekstremalnych temperaturach i przy bardzo niskim ciśnieniu powietrza (np. na dużych wysokościach).
- W przypadku dłuższego przechowywania regularnie ładować (przynajmniej raz na kwartał).

3. Wylaczenie odpowiedzialności z tytułu gwarancji

Hama GmbH & Co KG nie ponosi odpowiedzialności i nie udziela żadnej gwarancji z tytułu szkód wynikających z niewłaściwego montażu, instalacji, niewłaściwego użytkowania urządzenia ani z tytułu szkód wynikających z postępowania niezgodnie z instrukcją obsługi i wskazówkami bezpieczeństwa.

4. Deklaracja zgodności

Hama GmbH & Co KG niniejszym oświadcza, że typ urządzenia radiowego [00217844] jest zgodny z dyrektywą 2014/53/UE. Pełny tekst deklaracji jest dostępny pod następującym adresem:

download.urage.com -> 00217844 -> Downloads

Frekwencja (ok)	2,402 - 2,480 GHz
Maximalna wydajność	4mW E.I.R.P.

H Figyelmeztetések és biztonsági utasítások

Figyelmeztetés

- Szánjon rá időt, és első teendőként olvassa el végig az alábbi utasításokat és megjegyzéseket. A termék használatához vonatkozó információkat a rövid útmutatóban találja.
- A teljes, hosszú útmutató az alábbi internetes címen érhető el: download.urage.com -> 00217844 -> Downloads

2. Biztonsági utasítások

- Óvja a terméket szennyeződéstől, nedvségtől és túlmelegedéstől, és kizárólag száraz helyiségekben használja!
- Nie ejtsd le a terméket, és ne tedd ki heves rázkódásnak.
- Nie nyisd ki a terméket, és sérülés esetén ne üzemeltess tovább.
- A termék kizárólag a rendeltetési céljára használja.
- A terméket csak mérsékelt időjárási körülmények között használja.
- Nie használja a terméket párák környezetben, és kerülje az érintkezést fröccsenő vízzel.
- Nie végezzen semmilyen módosítást a termékben. Ebben az esetben minden garanciát veszít.
- Azonnal le kell szedni a csomagolóanyagot a helyileg érvényes hulladékkezelési előírások szerint.
- A termék, mint minden elektromos készülék, nem gyermekek kezébe való!
- Nie üzemeltesse a terméket közvetlenül fűtés, más hőforrás közelében vagy közvetlen napsugárzásnál.
- Nie üzemeltesse a terméket a műszaki adatokban megadott teljesítményszakaszok túl.
- Nie használja a terméket olyan helyen, ahol elektronikus készülékek használata nem megengedett.
- Az akkumulátor állandó beszerelésű és nem távolítható el.
- Nie kísérletez meg a készülékkel saját kezűleg karbantartani vagy megjavítani. Minden karbantartási munkát bízson illetékes szakemberrel.
- Nie dobja tűzbe az akkumulátort, ill. a terméket.
- Nie módosítsa és/vagy deformálja/hevítse/zsedje szét az akkumulátort/elemekeket.

Figyelmeztetés – akkumulátor

- Töltéshez csak megfelelő töltőket vagy USB-csatlakozókat használjon.
- A meghibásodott töltőkészülékeket, USB-csatlakozókat ne használja tovább, és ne próbálkozzon a megjavításukkal se.
- Nie töltse túl és ne merítse le túlságosan a terméket.
- A terméket ne tárolja, ne töltsd és ne használja szélsőséges hőmérsékleteken, ill. szélsőségesen alacsony légnyomáson (pl. jelentős tengerszint feletti magasságban).
- Hosszabb tárolás alatt rendszeresen töltsd újra (min. negyedévente).

3. Szavatosság kizárása

A Hama GmbH & Co KG semmilyen felelősséget vagy szavatosságot nem vállal a termék szakszerűlen telepítéséből, szereléséből és szakszerűlen használatából, vagy a használati utasítás és/vagy a biztonsági utasítások be nem tartásából eredő károkat.

4. Megfelelősi nyilatkozat

A Hama GmbH & Co KG igazolja, hogy a [00217844] típusú rádióberendezés megfelel a 2014/53/EU irányelvnek. Az EU-megfelelősi nyilatkozat teljes szövege a következő internetes címen érhető el:

download.urage.com -> 00217844 -> Downloads

Frekvenciasáv(ok)	2,402 - 2,480 GHz
Maximális sugárzott teljesítmény	4mW E.I.R.P.

RO Indicații de avertizare și siguranță

Avertizare

- Vă rugăm să vă luați timpul necesar pentru a citi următoarele instrucțiuni și indicații în totalitate. Informațiile referitoare la utilizarea produsului le găsiți în instrucțiunile rezumate.
- Textul integral al manualului de utilizare complet este disponibil următoarea adresă internet: download.urage.com -> 00217844 -> Downloads

2. Indicații de securitate

- Protejați produsul de murdărie, umiditate și supraîncălzire și utilizați-l numai în spații uscate.
- Nu lăsați produsul să cadă și nici nu îl expuneți unor vibrații puternice.
- Nu deschideți produsul și nu continuați să îl operați, dacă prezintă deteriorări.
- Utilizați produsul numai pentru scopul prevăzut pentru acesta.
- Utilizați articolul numai în condiții climatice moderate.
- Nu folosiți produsul în mediu umed și evitați stropirea cu apă.
- Nu aduceți modificări produsului. În acest fel pierdeți orice drept la garanție.
- Eliminați ambalajele imediat, conform prescripțiilor locale valabile de eliminare a deșeurilor.
- Acest produs, ca toate produsele electrice, nu are ce căuta pe mâinile copiilor!
- Nu operați produsul în imediată apropiere a sistemului de încălzire, a altor surse de căldură sau în razele directe ale soarelui.
- Operați produsul numai în limita capacităților sale indicate în cadrul datelor tehnice.
- Nu folosiți produsul în zone unde nu sunt admise aparate electronice.
- Akumulatorul este montat fix și nu poate fi îndepărtat.
- Nu încercați să reparați sau să înțrețiți produsul în regie proprie. Orice lucrări de întreținere sunt executate numai de personal de specialitate responsabil.
- Nu aruncați acumulatorul, respectiv produsul în foc.
- Nu modificați, deformați, încălziți sau dezmontați bateriile/akumulatoarele.

Avertizare – Acumulator

- Pentru încărcare folosiți numai încărcătoare adecvate sau cabluri USB.
- Nu utilizați încărcătoare defecte sau cabluri USB defecte și nici nu încercați să le reparați.
- Nu supraîncărcați sau descărcați complet produsul.
- Evitați depozitarea, încărcarea și utilizarea la temperaturi extreme și la o presiune extrem de mică a aerului (ca de ex. la înălțimi foarte mari).
- În cazul unei depozitări îndelungate, reîncărcați la intervale regulate (cel puțin trimestrial).

3. Excluderea răspunderii

Hama GmbH & Co KG nu își asumă nicio răspundere sau garanție pentru daunele ce rezultă din instalarea, montajul, utilizarea inadecvată ale produsului sau nerespectarea instrucțiunilor de utilizare și/sau a indicațiilor de siguranță.

4. Declarație de conformitate

Prin prezenta, Hama GmbH & Co KG, declară că tipul de echipament radio [00217844] este în conformitate cu Directiva 2014/53/UE. Textul integral al declarației UE de conformitate este disponibil la următoarea adresă internet:

download.urage.com -> 00217844 -> Downloads

Banda (benzie) de frecvențe	2,402 - 2,480 GHz
Puterea radiată maximă	4mW E.I.R.P.

CZ Výstražné a bezpečnost

